Westside Regional Center
All Ages

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For age 22 years and older

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

Total Eligible
Consumers

143

10,424
1,955

* %

12,548

Total Eligible
Consumers
*

2,345

* %

2,658

Total Eligible
Consumers

36

4,773
936

5,756

Total Eligible
Consumers

103

*

3,306
710

* %

4,134

Consumers with No Purchase of Services
by Language

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

121

8,836
1,595

* %

10,575

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services
*

2,312

* %

2,623

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

23

3,530
645

4,208

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

94

*

2,994
643

*

3,744

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
22

1,596

360

1,981

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
0

34

36

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
13

1,250

291

1,555

Consumers with No

Purchased Services
*

312
67

390

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.
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Percent With No
Purchased Services

15.4%

10.0%
15.3%
18.4%
12.5%
15.8%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

0.0%

1.4%
0.6%
1.4%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

36.1%

16.7%
26.2%
31.1%
0.0%
27.0%

Percent With No

Purchased Services
*

0.0%
9.4%
9.4%
18.2%
9.4%

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may
have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.



