# **Consumers with No Purchase of Services** by Language

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

### Westside Regional Center

# **All Ages**

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	143	121	22	15.4%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	*	*	*	10.0%
English	10,424	8,836	1,596	15.3%
Spanish	1,955	1,595	360	18.4%
Vietnamese	**	**	*	12.5%
Totals	12,548	10,575	1,981	15.8%

## For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	*	*	0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin				
Chinese	0	0	0	0
English	2,345	2,312	34	1.4%
Spanish	**	**	*	0.6%
Totals	2,658	2,623	36	1.4%

# For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	36	23	13	36.1%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	*	*	*	16.7%
English	4,773	3,530	1,250	26.2%
Spanish	936	645	291	31.1%
Vietnamese	*	*	0	0.0%
Totals	5,756	4,208	1,555	27.0%

## For age 22 years and older

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
All other languages	103	94	*	*
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	*	*	0	0.0%
English	3,306	2,994	312	9.4%
Spanish	710	643	67	9.4%
Vietnamese	**	*	*	18.2%
Totals	4,134	3,744	390	9.4%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.